

§

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27213/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in LPA No. 434/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANT PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents  
on record and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
prayer for interim relief.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master