

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27213/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in  
434/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No.

SANT PRAKASH SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief)  
With SLP(C)..../2009(CC 8226)  
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal D.,Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.  
Mr. K. Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 8 to 11 in SLP(C)....(CC 8226/2009)  
are the petitioners in the connected SLP(C)No.27213 of 2008.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate, therefore, takes notice for  
respondent Nos. 8 to 11.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate takes notice for respodnent  
no. 1 to 7 in SLP(C)....(CC 8226/2009). Thus service is treated as  
complete. Pleadings to be completed. Counter affidavit may be  
filed within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any may be filed  
within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr.PA

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master